

ADDENDUM No. 1

Request for Proposals

Lake Transit Authority Bus Passenger Facility Plan

Pursuant to the Request for Proposals for the *Lake Transit Authority Bus Passenger Facility Plan*, the deadline to submit written questions was **February 20, 2018**. This Addendum addresses questions received through that date.

Question 1: Would the Lake County/City Area Planning Council and its grantors be amenable to shortening the proposed schedule from that included in the grant application and the RFP, by accepting alternate schedules by RFP respondents?

Response: The timeline may be accelerated assuming that the deliverables and overall scope of work are completed per the contracted tasks and budgeted amount.

Question 2: What is the expectation regarding the number of public outreach events (Task 3.2)?

Response: There is no requisite number of outreach meetings. The goal, however, is to reach as many interested community members as possible and location(s) and time(s) may play important roles in planning the outreach efforts.